RAIGANJ UNIVERSIT

Dr. Diganta-Biswas Secretary, PG Council



Ph: 9474936820 (M) e.mail: secretarypg@raiganjuniversity.ac.in diganta.law.biswas@gmail.com P.O. Raiganj, Dist. Uttar Dinajpur. West Bengal, India, Pin-733134

Ref. No. SPG SM 207 2023

Date 06 01023

NOTICE

In reference to Notice No.R-283/2023 dated 05.10.2025, this is to notify the MBA aspirants that those who failed to appear in the 2nd phase of RUMAT for the admission to MBA Programme at Raiganj University for the Session 2023-2024 on 05.10.2023 due to some technical problems and unavoidable reasons are directed to appear in the repeat RUMAT on 10-10-2023 during 12 Noon to 2 PM at Raiganj University Campus.

Djanta Bing E/10/2023 (Dr. Diganta Biswas)

Raigani University Secretary PG Council, Raiganj University, Raiganj.

Copy to:

- 1. Secretary to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Raiganj University, Raiganj,
- 2. Dean, faculty of Science and Management, Raiganj University, Raiganj,
- 3. Dean, faculty of Arts, Commerce and Law, Raiganj University, Raiganj,
- All the members, PG Admission Committee, Raiganj University, Raiganj, 4.
- HoD/ Coordinator, and the Faculty Members of the Department of Business Administration, Raiganj University, 5. Raiganj,

Jouncil

6. All the HoD/ Coordinator of various Departments, Raiganj University, Raiganj,